



Ed Hickey, President Mike Cawley, Vice President Tracey Black, Secretary DIAMOND CLUB Bill Marchant, Treasurer

Norwood Diamond Club Fall Baseball League

The Norwood Diamond Club will be sponsoring a Fall Baseball League for "Babe Ruth" age boys who played Babe Ruth this past season or will be eligible to play Babe Ruth in 2017 (players born between 5/1/00 - 4/30/04). The league is looking for both players and coaches for the upcoming season.

Each team will play 12 games over six weekends beginning in September. Games will be scheduled on Friday nights, Saturdays or Sundays. There will also be an end of the year cookout.

In addition to scheduled games, there will be weekly clinics.

The cost is \$125 per player (\$105 registration fee + \$20 Town of Norwood field usage fee). Checks should be made payable to the Norwood Diamond Club.

Registration forms are available at the Norwood Recreation Dept. Civic Center or contact:

> Ed Hickey @ 617-759-3472 Tracey Black @ 781-762-9931 Bill Marchant @ 781-762-5411

All player registration forms, Liability Waiver forms and checks must be received by August 26, 2016. Registration forms and checks can be sent to the address below or returned to one of the Diamond Club **Board members listed above.**

Diamond Club address:

Norwood Diamond Club P.O. Box 33 Norwood, MA 02062

Individuals wishing to coach must contact Ed Hickey and complete a coaches application and submit it no later than August 26, 2016.